Doc#: 1118119023 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 06/30/2011 09:12 AM Pg: 1 of 3

RECOLDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN FLCORDED MAIL TO:
MetLife Loans
C/O NTC 21/0 Alt. 19 North lank, N.A.
Palm Harbor, FL 14683
MLHAS ADFITECH L#: 1904002683

Prepared by Elizabeth Perz, 10951 White Rock Rd #200, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Loan Number:

1904002(83

FHA Case Number: 137-5601209/952-255

Parcel id #31-33-204-033-0000/Borrower's address: 4904 Mission Dr, Richton Prk, IL 60471

SPACE ABOV 3 THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned whose address is 10951 White Rock Road, Suite 200,
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Metlife Home Loans, A Division of
Metlife Bank, NA whose address is 501 US Highway 22, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 all beneficial
interest under that Certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Security Deed dated March 09, 2010 executed by J.
Don Mayer, surviving joint tenant Borrower(s), to Genworth Figure Home Equity Access, Inc.,
formerly known as Liberty Reverse Mortgage, Inc., and recorded concurrently herewith as Instrument
Number 1009746031 on 4-7-2010 in Book/Volume or Liber No, page/folio
, of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of COOK County, IL.
Describing land therein as:
Legal Description Attached hereto as Exhibit And by this reference made a part
hereof.

**TOGETHER** with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money and to become five thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage/Deed of Trust.

S 4 3 N N S C 4 N T D

1118119023 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Genworth Financial Home Equity Access, Inc.
By: Name/Title: Cori Lyn Jurin Asst. Secretary
State of California
County of Sacramento
On
appeared Corr Lyn Jurin Asst. Secretary, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose same is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the parson acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  (Seal)  JOHNNY Q. GOGUE III Commission # 1824724 Notary Public - California Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Nov 25, 2012
NOTARY MUST PRINT OR TYPE  This must be printed or typed in a manner that is photographically reproducible (GC27201.5)
Name of the notary: Johnny Q Gogue III
County of notary's principal place of business: Sacramento
Notary's phone number: <u>916-384-1308</u>
Notary's registration number: 1824724
Commission expiration date: November 25, 2012  Property Address  Witness 4904 mission Drive
Makedin Penas Pichton Pank, TI 60471

1118119023 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 130 IN BURNSIDE'S LAKEWOOD ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 33 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST, OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 11, 1969 AS DOCUMENT NO. 20926826, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL NUMBER(5): 31-33-204-033-0000